

13th February, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: JINDWORLD

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai —400 001

To,

Security Code: 531543

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 for shares encumbered

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 (as amended), please note that we have received intimation from Mr. Amit Yamunadutt Agrawal, Promoter Director of Jindal Worldwide Limited (ISIN: INE247D01039) holding 3,88,92,000 equity shares of the Company, regarding creation of pledge of 12,00,000 equity shares of the Company by him. The said disclosures is enclose herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

FOR JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

VIKRAM OZA
DIRECTOR, CFO & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
DIN: 01192552

Encl.: As above



Disclosure u/r 31(1) & 31(2) of SAST_Creation of Pledge

1 message

Amitji MD <amit@jindaltextiles.com>

Sat, Feb 11, 2023 at 4:28 PM

To: Bse <corp.relations@bseindia.com>, Bse <takeover@nse.co.in>, Chetna Dharajiya <csjindal@jindaltextiles.com>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, **Amit Yamunadutt Agarwal**, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group of **Jindal Worldwide Limited** (BSE Scrip Code: 531543, NSE Symbol: JINDWORLD) holding 3,88,92,000 Equity Shares, hereby disclose the relevant information regarding the **creation of pledge** of **12,00,000** Equity Shares, in the enclosed prescribed format.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Amit Yamunadutt Agarwal
(Promoter of Jindal Worldwide Limited)

1. PledgeDiclosure_Amit Agrawal_JWL_12 Lacs Shares.pdf

AMIT AGARWAL

JINDAL PARK VIEW SOCIETY, B/H PARADISE APT, POLYTECHNIC ROAD, AMBAWADI, AHMEDABAD 380015, GUJARAT

E-Mail Id: 'amit@jindaltextiles.com'

Date: 11th February, 2023

To,

The Manager (Listing Department) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

The Compliance Officer
Jindal Worldwide Limited

"Jindal House", Opp. D-mart
I.O.C. Petrol Pump Lane

Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft. Ring Road

Ahmedabad - 380015

The Deputy Manager (Listing - CRD) BSE Limited

Listing Department, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure of Encumbered Shares under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, **Amit Yamunadutt Agarwal**, belonging to Promoter/Promoter Group of **Jindal Worldwide Limited** (BSE Scrip Code: 531543, NSE Symbol: JINDWORLD) holding 3,88,92,000 Equity Shares, hereby disclose the relevant information regarding the **creation of pledge** of **12,00,000** Equity Shares, in the enclosed prescribed format.

Kindly take the same into your records.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Amit Yamunadutt Agarwal (Promoter of Jindal Worldwide Limited)

Encl: As Above

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE BY THE PROMOTER(S) TO THE STOCK EXCHANGES AND TO THE TARGET COMPANY FOR ENCUMBRANCE OF SHARES / INVOCATION OF ENCUMBRANCE/RELEASE OF ENCUMBRANCE, IN TERMS OF REGULATION 31(1) AND 31(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) **REGULATIONS 2011**

NEGOLATIONS, 2011					
Name of the Target Company(TC)	JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED				
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited				
	National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
Date of reporting	11 th February, 2023				
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	AMIT YAMUNADUTT AGRAWAL				
Details of the creation/release of encumbrance:	06 th February, 2023 & 07 th February, 2023				

Name of	Promo	ter	Promo	omoter Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event		
the	holding i	in the holding already									holding of		
promoter (s) or	or target company encumbered (2)										encumbered		
PACs with him*	n* (1)									shares {creation			
												[(2)+(3	3)]/
												release [((2)-(3)]
												/ invoca	ation
										[(1)-(3) }			
İ	Number	% of	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of	Number	% of
		total		total	Event	creation /	encumbrance	Release/		total	the entity in		total
		share		share	(creation /	release-/	(<u>pledge</u> / lien/	encumbrance*		share	whose		share
		capital		capital	release-/	invocation of	non disposal	*		capital	favor shares		capital
					invocation)	encumbranc	undertaking/				encumbered		
						е	others)				***		
						06 th							
AMIT 3 YAMUNADUTT AGRAWAL	3,88,92,000 Equity Shares	19.40% Eq	17,00,000	Equity 0.85%	Creation of Pledge	February,	2023 Pledge	Creation of margin in form of pledge	12,00,000 Equity Shares	0.60%	Achintya Securities Private Limited	29,00,000 Equity Shares	1.45%
						2023							
						07 th							
			Shares			February,							
						2023							

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 11th February, 2023 (Amit Yamunadutt Agrawal)

Promoter – Jindal Worldwide Limited

Note: The percentage is calculated on the basis of total paid up equity shares of the Company i.e. 20,05,20,400 equity shares.

^{*}The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{**} For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

^{***}This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.